

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19829/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2006 in OJC No. 13005/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

GOVERNMENT OF ORISSA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARIKSHIT MALLIK & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and
office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 16/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.
Mr. Swetakety Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P.P.Nayak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jana Kalyan Das,Adv.

Mr. Anukul Chandra Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties. We feel
that having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, it is
not a fit case for exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of
the Constitution. The special leave petition is dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master